503841193 05/24/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3887841

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
648560 ALBERTA LTD	09/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	1921938 ALBERTA LTD
Street Address:	PO BOX 165
City:	VAUXHALL
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T0K 2K0

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8523135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (403)242-4966

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 403-540-3204

Email: tom@patentscanada.com
Correspondent Name: THOMAS MALYSZKO

Address Line 1: PO BOX 96029, WEST SPRINGS RPO

Address Line 4: CALGARY, CANADA T3H 0L3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	286.2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS E. MALYSZKO	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas E. Malyszko/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

503841193

source=Deed of Conveyance#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038708 FRAME: 0916

DEED OF CONVEYANCE

In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned **648560 Alberta Ltd.** operating as Sign Post Savers (herein referred to as "the Grantor") does hereby sell, transfer, assign and convey unto and to **1921938 Alberta Ltd.** (herein referred to as "the Grantee") all of its right, title, interest and equity in and to its business and operations known and described as "Sign Post Savers" including the trade name and all trade marks, logos, patents either pending or granted, documentation, customer lists, accounts receivable and cash accounts related to the said "Sign Post Savers" business.

The within conveyed assets are warranted to be free and clear of any and all liens and encumbrances.

The undersigned Grantor hereby undertakes to execute and deliver such further documents and deeds of conveyance in favor of the Grantee as may be required from time to time to evidence the Grantee's registered and legal and equitable ownership of the within conveyed assets.

This Deed of Conveyance is effective upon execution hereof by the duly authorized officer of the Grantor and shall be binding upon the Grantor and the Grantor's administrators, successors and assigns.

Dated at Taber, Alberta this <u>30</u> day of September, 2015.

648560 ALBERTA LTD.

Per:

(President & Sole Director - Nowal Pierson)

PATENT REEL: 038708 FRAME: 0917

RECORDED: 05/24/2016